Form **PTO-1594**

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) 101906283 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nextel Communications, Inc. Northwest Communications, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2001 Edmund Halley Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: **20191** State: VA City: Reston Corporation-State NEVADA Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Mo General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes July 7, 1998 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/648,123 ☐ Yes 【 Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address:_ Enclosed Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue 07-1730 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 10016 City: New York State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

11/30/2001 LHUELLER 00000169 74648123

01 FC:481

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002401 FRAME: 0627

November

, 2001

Date

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Amy B. Goldsmith

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, NORTHWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC., d/b/a NENTEL, a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, located and doing

business at 27501 S.W. Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the trademark NENTEL, United States Trademark Application Serial

No. 74/648,123, filed March 17, 1995; and the goodwill of the business associated herewith:

WHEREAS, NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 1505 Farm Credit Drive, McLean,

Virginia 22102, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the trademark NENTEL, United States Trademar

Application Serial No. 74/648,123, filed March 17, 1995; together with the goodwill of the

business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns ASSIGNOR's

entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark NENTEL, United States Trademark

Application Serial No. 74/648,123, filed March 17, 1995; together with the goodwill of the

business associated therewith to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States to record the trademark applications as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

u:\marisof\nextel\nssignment.agr

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002401 FRAME: 0628

1998.

NORTHWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:-

Name: James Toma Title: President

Dated: Wilsonville, Oregon (
July 7, 1998

u:/marisof/nextel/assignment.agr

RECORDED: 11/28/2001

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002401 FRAME: 0629